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Victoria Day Speedfest

Sorted on Best Lap time |

Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

Q2 - Qualifying
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:55:47

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
18/05/2024 10:00 .
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Pos PIC No. Name Class Best Tm Diff Gap  Total Tm .aps Hometown Club Make Sponsor
1 1 3 Antonio Costantino F1600A 1:29.290 19:21.368 12  Lampton ShoresON  BARC 2019 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper RaceCars
2 2 6  Connor Clubine F1600A 1:29.772  0.482 0.482 21:14.719 12  Brantford ON BARC 2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda Britain West Motorsport
3 3 48  Henderson Knox F1600A 1:30.125 0.835 0.353  21:12618 13  Nepean ON 0scc 2002 Van Diemen RF02\Hondz ~ RHEA Group
4 4 35  James Lindsay F1600A 1:30.545 1.255 0420 20:11.880 11  Waterford ON BEMC 2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda Precision Hydration/Britain West \
5 5 64  Johnathan Petrone F1600A 1:31.043  1.753 0498 21:15146 12 EmiraON BARC 2014 Mygale SJ14\Honda Britain West Motorsport
6 6 2 Calum Dunbar F1600A 1:31.065 1.775 0.022 21:18.952 13  NorthHamptonNB  BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper RaceCars
7 7 5 Alexander Searle F1600A 1:31.283  1.993 0.218  21:17.150 13  Plantation FL BARC 2024 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper RaceCars
8 8 42  Graham Lobban F1600A 1:31.581 2.291 0.298 20:31.846 12  Cambridge ON BARC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda  Jaftrman's Garage
9 1 41  Steve Bodrug F1600B 1:31.644 2.354 0.063  20:38.097 12  Mississauga ON VARAC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ SPEEDPROSIGNSHOP.COM

10 2 32 Andrew Mason F1600B 1:31.661  2.371 0.017  20:04.007 12  Oakvile ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford  Mason Racing

11 9 4 Parker Gill F1600A 1:31.884  2.594 0.223 20:59.846 13  AaxON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper Racecars

12 3 27  Dylan McPherson F1600B 1:32515  3.225 0.631 20:25464 12  Quinte West ON BARC,VAR 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  McPherson Racing

13 4 65 Sean Dwyer F1600B 1:32.832 3542 0.317  21:07.769 11  Buffalo NY BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford  Britain West Motorsport

14 5 82  Bill Tebbutt F1600B 1:33.098  3.808 0266 19:08.556 11  Mississauga ON BEMC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Blue Dread Racing

15 10 12 Keith Lobban F1600A 1:33.698  4.408 0.600  19:49.522 9 Caledon ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Hondz  Deep Thought

16 11 22  Duncan Murdoch F1600A 1:33.830 4.540 0.132 21:04517 11  Saint-Lambert QC BARC,Othe 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Ford  Murdoch Racing

17 12 112 Olivier Dulac F1600A 1:34.894  5.604 1.064 20:29.498 12  Sainte-SophieQC  ASQ 2000 Harfang\Ford Digital Days and Zytco Solarium

18 6 38 Lee Racicot F1600B 1:34.894  5.604 17:24.388 10  Nepean ON 0scc 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

19 7 9  Kieran Murphy F1600B 1:35.832  6.542 0.938  20:25.253 12  Toronto ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ KMM Inc.

20 8 54 Chris Hobe F1600B 1:36.364 7.074 0532 21:04.002 12  Vaudreuil-DorionQC  ASQ 1987 Reynard 87SF\Ford PreciKam

21 9 25 Mike Lee F1600B 1:39.390 10.100 3.026 4:44.856 2 EastYork ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Blue Gates Productions

22 13 67  Michel Vezina F1600A 1:46.567 17.277 7477 2140567 11  Ste-Julienne QC ASQ 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Ford

23 10 56 Kari Salo F1600B 3:26.769 57479 :40.202 3:59.094 1 Gormley ON DAC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ KTS Racing

24 11 21 Jeff Bateman F1600B 35.620 Midland ON VARAC 1984 Citation 84F\Ford
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

Q2 - Qualifying

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
18/05/2024 10:00 .

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:55:47

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
4 1:34.712 +3.669 10:02:55.074 7 1:32.869 +1.225 10:08:01.251
(3) Antonio Costantino 5 1:34.281 +3.238 10:04:29.355 8 1:31.725 +0.081 10:09:32.976
1 2:12.828 +43.538 9:58:08.756 6 1:31.609 +0.566 10:06:00.964 9 1:31.665 +0.021 10:11:04.641
2 1:31.412 +2.122 9:59:40.168 7 1:31.043 10:07:32.007 10 1:31.644 10:12:36.285
3 1:30.299 +1.009 10:01:10.467 p8 2:38.202 +1:07.159 10:10:10.209 11 1:32.242 +0.598 10:14:08.527
4 1:32.645 +3.355 10:02:43.112 9 1:49.434 +18.391 10:11:59.643 pi12 2:17.522 +45.878 10:16:26.049
5 1:29.898 +0.608 10:04:13.010 10 1:33.902 +2.859 10:13:33.545
6 1:29.721 +0.431 10:05:42.731 1 1:37.653 +6.610 10:15:11.198 (32) Andrew Mason
7 1:29.290 10:07:12.021 pi2 1:51.900 +20.857 10:17:03.098 1 2:11.821 +40.160 9:58:43.399
8 1:32.732 +3.442 10:08:44.753 2 1:36.481 +4.820 10:00:19.880
9 1:31.367 +2.077 10:10:16.120 (2) Calum Dunbar 3 1:34.740 +3.079 10:01:54.620
10 1:31.239 +1.949 10:11:47.359 1 2:14.603 +43.538 9:58:09.323 4 1:34.359 +2.698 10:03:28.979
11 1:29.619 +0.329 10:13:16.978 2 1:33.855 +2.790 9:59:43.178 5 1:33.491 +1.830 10:05:02.470
p12 1:52.342 +23.052 10:15:09.320 3 1:33.717 +2.652 10:01:16.895 6 1:33.052 +1.391 10:06:35.522
4 1:37.785 +6.720 10:02:54.680 7 1:32.558 +0.897 10:08:08.080
(6) Connor Clubine 5 1:32.920 +1.855 10:04:27.600 8 1:32.736 +1.075 10:09:40.816
1 2:12.434 +42.662 9:58:00.386 6 1:31.787 +0.722 10:05:59.387 9 1:32.029 +0.368 10:11:12.845
2 1:31.819 +2.047 9:59:32.205 7 1:31.550 +0.485 10:07:30.937 10 1:31.769 +0.108 10:12:44.614
3 1:33.462 +3.690 10:01:05.667 8 1:32.219 +1.154 10:09:03.156 11 1:31.661 10:14:16.275
4 1:33.400 +3.628 10:02:39.067 9 1:31.065 10:10:34.221 12 1:35.684 +4.023 10:15:51.959
5 1:30.334 +0.562 10:04:09.401 10 1:33.769 +2.704 10:12:07.990
6 1:29.951 +0.179 10:05:39.352 1" 1:32.343 +1.278 10:13:40.333 (4) Parker Gill
7 1:30.042 +0.270 10:07:09.394 12 1:34.061 +2.996 10:15:14.394 1 2:11.627 +39.743 9:58:10.964
8 1:30.048 +0.276 10:08:39.442 p13 1:52.510 +21.445 10:17:06.904 2 1:35.001 +3.117 9:59:45.965
P9 3:35.486 +2:05.714 10:12:14.928 3 1:32.039 +0.155 10:01:18.004
10 1:44.991 +15.219 10:13:59.919 (5) Alexander Searle 4 1:33.260 +1.376 10:02:51.264
11 1:32.980 +3.208 10:15:32.899 1 2:13.253 +41.970 9:58:10.796 5 1:31.884 10:04:23.148
12 1:29.772 10:17:02.671 2 1:35.014 +3.731 9:59:45.810 6 1:33.443 +1.559 10:05:56.591
3 1:32.683 +1.400 10:01:18.493 7 1:32.722 +0.838 10:07:29.313
(48) Henderson Knox 4 1:33.904 +2.621 10:02:52.397 8 1:32.451 +0.567 10:09:01.764
1 2:08.943 +38.818 9:58:11.954 5 1:31.283 10:04:23.680 9 1:32.763 +0.879 10:10:34.527
2 1:34.332 +4.207 9:59:46.286 6 1:33.410 +2.127 10:05:57.090 10 1:32.149 +0.265 10:12:06.676
3 1:32.426 +2.301 10:01:18.712 7 1:33.622 +2.339 10:07:30.712 11 1:32.838 +0.954 10:13:39.514
4 1:33.027 +2.902 10:02:51.739 8 1:32.860 +1.577 10:09:03.572 12 1:33.908 +2.024 10:15:13.422
5 1:30.848 +0.723 10:04:22.587 9 1:32.162 +0.879 10:10:35.734 13 1:34.376 +2.492 10:16:47.798
6 1:30.125 10:05:52.712 10 1:32.081 +0.798 10:12:07.815
7 1:30.177 +0.052 10:07:22.889 1 1:31.414 +0.131 10:13:39.229 (27) Dylan McPherson
8 1:39.211 +9.086 10:09:02.100 12 1:33.915 +2.632 10:15:13.144 1 2:04.730 +32.215 9:58:20.174
9 1:34.789 +4.664 10:10:36.889 p13 1:51.958 +20.675 10:17:05.102 2 1:37.309 +4.794 9:59:57.483
10 1:44.114 +13.989 10:12:21.003 3 1:33.875 +1.360 10:01:31.358
11 1:32.240 +2.115 10:13:53.243 (42) Graham Lobban 4 1:33.522 +1.007 10:03:04.880
12 1:34.768 +4.643 10:15:28.011 1 2:04.612 +33.031 9:58:42.051 5 1:33.108 +0.593 10:04:37.988
13 1:32.559 +2.434 10:17:00.570 2 1:36.916 +5.335 10:00:18.967 6 1:32.545 +0.030 10:06:10.533
3 1:35.402 +3.821 10:01:54.369 7 1:32.515 10:07:43.048
(35) James Lindsay 4 1:33.816 +2.235 10:03:28.185 8 1:37.801 +5.286 10:09:20.849
1 2:10.455 +39.910 9:57:59.221 5 1:32.839 +1.258 10:05:01.024 9 1:42.121 +9.606 10:11:02.970
2 1:33.339 +2.794 9:59:32.560 6 1:33.770 +2.189 10:06:34.794 10 1:34.176 +1.661 10:12:37.146
3 1:32.053 +1.508 10:01:04.613 7 1:32.231 +0.650 10:08:07.025 11 1:36.467 +3.952 10:14:13.613
4 1:33.830 +3.285 10:02:38.443 8 1:33.496 +1.915 10:09:40.521 p12 1:59.803 +27.288 10:16:13.416
5 1:31.511 +0.966 10:04:09.954 9 1:32.175 +0.594 10:11:12.696
6 1:30.545 10:05:40.499 10 1:31.581 10:12:44.277 (65) Sean Dwyer
7 1:30.843 +0.298 10:07:11.342 1 1:31.849 +0.268 10:14:16.126 1 2:09.357 +36.525 9:58:22.221
8 1:32.139 +1.594 10:08:43.481 pi2 2:03.672 +32.091 10:16:19.798 2 1:37.156 +4.324 9:59:59.377
p9 3:32.492 +2:01.947 10:12:15.973 3 1:37.139 +4.307 10:01:36.516
10 1:46.106 +15.561 10:14:02.079 (41) Steve Bodrug 4 1:34.852 +2.020 10:03:11.368
pii 1:57.753 +27.208 10:15:59.832 1 2:05.935 +34.291 9:58:25.374 5 1:38.872 +6.040 10:04:50.240
2 1:36.473 +4.829 10:00:01.847 6 1:36.721 +3.889 10:06:26.961
(64) Johnathan Petrone 3 1:41.151 +9.507 10:01:42.998 7 1:35.547 +2.715 10:08:02.508
1 2:10.513 +39.470 9:58:11.669 4 1:37.608 +5.964 10:03:20.606 8 1:33.514 +0.682 10:09:36.022
2 1:35.486 +4.443 9:59:47.155 5 1:32.008 +0.364 10:04:52.614 9 1:32.832 10:11:08.854
3 1:33.207 +2.164 10:01:20.362 6 1:35.768 +4.124 10:06:28.382 10 1:33.283 +0.451 10:12:42.137
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

Q2 - Qualifying

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:55:47

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

H N
18/05/2024 10:00
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Lap Lap Tm Dift Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
8 1:34.894 10:09:41.387
9 1:34.973 +0.079 10:11:16.360
p10 1:55.980 +21.086 10:13:12.340

(9) Kieran Murphy

1 2:13.289 +37.457 9:58:19.433
2 1:39.754 +3.922 9:59:59.187
3 1:38.853 +3.021 10:01:38.040
4 1:37.735 +1.903 10:03:15.775
5 1:38.124 +2.292 10:04:53.899
6 1:36.472 +0.640 10:06:30.371
7 1:36.614 +0.782 10:08:06.985
8 1:37.322 +1.490 10:09:44.307
9 1:36.092 +0.260 10:11:20.399
10 1:35.832 10:12:56.231
1 1:38.258 +2.426 10:14:34.489
12 1:38.716 +2.884 10:16:13.205

(54) Chris Hobe

1 2:09.977 +33.613 9:58:20.076

2 1:37.959 +1.595 9:59:58.035

3 1:36.575 +0.211 10:01:34.610

4 1:38.340 +1.976 10:03:12.950

5 1:37.993 +1.629 10:04:50.943

6 1:38.098 +1.734 10:06:29.041

7 1:37.372 +1.008 10:08:06.413

8 1:36.584 +0.220 10:09:42.997

9 1:36.364 10:11:19.361

10 1:37.280 +0.916 10:12:56.641

11 1:37.561 +1.197 10:14:34.202

pi2 2:17.752 +41.388  10:16:51.954
(25) Mike Lee

1 2:23.202 +43.812 9:58:53.418

2 1:39.390 10:00:32.808

(67) Michel Vezina

1 2:34.902 +48.335 9:59:00.081
2 2:01.439 +14.872 10:01:01.520
3 1:53.103 +6.536 10:02:54.623
4 1:565.743 +9.176 10:04:50.366
5 1:50.567 +4.000 10:06:40.933
6 1:50.023 +3.456 10:08:30.956
7 1:49.898 +3.331 10:10:20.854
8 1:47.028 +0.461 10:12:07.882
9 1:46.567 10:13:54.449
10 1:47.031 +0.464 10:15:41.480
1 1:47.039 +0.472 10:17:28.519

(56) Kari Salo

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
pii 4:13.584 +2:40.752 10:16:55.721
(82) Bill Tebbutt
1 2:07.638 +34.540 9:58:25.094
2 1:37.967 +4.869 10:00:03.061
3 1:35.227 +2.129 10:01:38.288
4 1:34.736 +1.638 10:03:13.024
5 1:35.359 +2.261 10:04:48.383
6 1:34.062 +0.964 10:06:22.445
7 1:34.126 +1.028 10:07:56.571
8 1:33.494 +0.396 10:09:30.065
9 1:33.098 10:11:03.163
10 1:33.766 +0.668 10:12:36.929
pii 2:19.579 +46.481 10:14:56.508
(12) Keith Lobban
1 2:02.989 +29.291 9:58:43.095
2 1:36.549 +2.851 10:00:19.644
3 1:34.551 +0.853 10:01:54.195
4 1:34.488 +0.790 10:03:28.683
5 1:33.698 10:05:02.381
6 1:45.402 +11.704 10:06:47.783
7 1:45.727 +12.029 10:08:33.510
8 1:39.775 +6.077 10:10:13.285
P9 5:24.189 +3:50.491 10:15:37.474
(22) Duncan Murdoch
1 2:18.756 +44.926 9:58:51.697
2 1:38.187 +4.357 10:00:29.884
3 1:35.940 +2.110 10:02:05.824
4 1:34.475 +0.645 10:03:40.299
p5 3:13.787 +1:39.957 10:06:54.086
6 1:52.168 +18.338 10:08:46.254
7 1:35.063 +1.233 10:10:21.317
8 1:36.427 +2.597 10:11:57.744
9 1:33.830 10:13:31.574
10 1:40.535 +6.705 10:15:12.109
11 1:40.360 +6.530 10:16:52.469
(112) Olivier Dulac
1 2:12.648 +37.754 9:58:17.248
2 1:37.871 +2.977 9:59:55.119
3 1:37.386 +2.492 10:01:32.505
4 1:36.667 +1.773 10:03:09.172
5 1:40.853 +5.959 10:04:50.025
6 1:38.195 +3.301 10:06:28.220
7 1:34.913 +0.019 10:08:03.133
8 1:34.894 10:09:38.027
9 1:38.236 +3.342 10:11:16.263
10 1:38.301 +3.407 10:12:54.564
11 1:40.602 +5.708 10:14:35.166
12 1:42.284 +7.390 10:16:17.450
(38) Lee Racicot
1 2:12.766 +37.872 9:568:19.795
2 1:39.539 +4.645 9:59:59.334
3 1:38.792 +3.898 10:01:38.126
4 1:37.723 +2.829 10:03:15.849
5 1:36.647 +1.753 10:04:52.496
6 1:36.691 +1.797 10:06:29.187
7 1:37.306 +2.412 10:08:06.493

p1 3:26.769 9:59:47.046
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